BymAcDermott Petroleum Operations Company 850 So. Clearview Parkway New Orleans, LA 70123 Dec. ACCOGNITION OF CONTRACTORDER NO.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASI	E REQ	. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
U.S. Department of Energy Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project Management Office 900 Commerce Road, East New Orleans, LA 70123 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR 70%, and county, late and 22F cole) DyaMcDermott Petroleum Operations Company 850 So. Clearview Parkway New Orleans, LA 70123 III. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS III. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS III. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS III. Address of the solicitation is amended as set fairs in larm 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of the this receipt of the solicitation and amendment numbers. PLAN 186 (or YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO III. RECEIPTOR OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO III. RECEIPTOR OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO III. RECEIPTOR THE MACE DESIGNATION provided each delegant which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. PLAN 186 (or YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO III. RECEIPTOR OF	A055	SEE BLOCK 16C	PO92207.06.008			
Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project Management Office 900 Commerce Road, East New Orleans, LA 70123 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. Post. Areas of 20 code: DynMcDermott Petroleum Operations Company 850 So. Clearview Parkway New Orleans, LA 70123 The Above marketed distinction is menseled as set forth in Item 14. The boar and data specified for receipt of Office se catacide. see contract 17 April 18 The Above marketed distinction is menseled as set forth in Item 14. The boar and data specified for receipt of Office se catacide. see contract 18 The Above marketed distinction is menseled as set forth in Item 14. The boar and data specified for receipt of Office se catacide. see contract. see	5. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE			
DynMcDermott Petroleum Operations Company 850 So. Clearview Parkway New Orleans, LA 70123 The Above number of vicinitian is arreaded asset from in the 1-5. The hour and date specified for receipt of 100 fee. II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The Above numbered vicinitian is a smeaded asset from in the 1-5. The hour and date specified for receipt of 100 fee. II. This item and annowable except of this smeaded asset from in the 1-5. The hour and date specified for receipt of 100 fee. II. The above numbered vicinitian is a smeaded asset from in the 1-5. The hour and date specified for smeaded of your of the offer submitted on 10 by completing feens 8 and 15, and returning copies of the unreadment, 100 Hz schoolination as a membered and the specified on 10 by completing feens 8 and 15, and returning copies of the unreadment, 100 Hz schoolination as unreadment and the specified in the vicinitian and unreadment and the specified in the specified of the property of the specified on 10 by completing feens a produced in the property of the specified on 10 by completing feens and 15 and returning copies of the unreadment, 40 by completing feens and 15 and returning copies of the unreadment, 40 by completing feens and 40 by completing feens for the property of the specified on 10 by completing feens and 40 by completing feens and 40 by completing feens and 40 by completing feels and 40 by completing feels and 40 by completing feels are feeled as the feel of the property of the specified on 11 by completing feels are reference to the deviction of the development of the property of the specified and 40 by completing feels are reference to the deviction of the deviction of the deviction of the feel of the deviction of the feel of the deviction of the feel of th	Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project Ma 900 Commerce Road, East	nagement Office				
DymMcDermott Petroleum Operations Company 850 So. Clearview Parks The Accessive Parks The Accessive Parks	8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and		<u>(√)</u>	9A. AMENDME	ENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offes	850 So. Clearview Parkway		X D	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC96-03PO92207		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended. Offers man acknowledge receipt of fluis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods.	CODE	FACILITY CODE		$\mathbf{X} \mathbf{J}$	January 28, 2003	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the bour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: a) By completing lowers and 15, and required requires of the amendment methods in the solicitation and amendment numbers. PAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF THE RESPECTIVE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TH			IENDMENTS OF SOLI	CITA	ATIONS	
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriating date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURS TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR \$3,105(b). C. THIS SUPPLEADATA LAGREEMED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Openity type of modification and authority) X. I. 115 - Obligation of Funds E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is in oi, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT-MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) A. Reference Section B., B. 3 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS: The amount of funds obligated under this contract in accordance with the Contract Clause entitled, "Obligation of Funds," is increased by \$14,768,000 from \$456,410,706 to \$471,178,706. This is to provide incremental funding to cover estimated requirements through November 2006; additional Composite Adversary Team requirements; and a deobligation of excess PS funding. The total contract value for the base period remains \$595,775,055. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herefore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer 16C. DATE SIGNED 9/11/06	REČEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEC submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA If required) 1710189 25400 DX-00400 Obligate: \$17	CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTI deach telegram or letter makes reference 1,746,000	ON OF YOUR OFFER. If by nee to the solicitation and this a	virtue imend	of this amendment you desment, and is received prior Deobligate: \$3,00	ire to change an offer already to the opening hour and date
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in posying affice, appropriating date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURS TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. I. 115 — Obligation of Funds E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is in sot, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) A. Reference Section B., B.3 — OBLIGATION OF FUNDS: The amount of funds obligated under this contract in accordance with the Contract Clause entitled, "Obligation of Funds," is increased by \$14,768,000 from \$456,410,706 to \$471,178,706. This is to provide incremental funding to cover estimated requirements through November 2006; additional Composite Adversary Team requirements; and a deobligation of excess PS funding. The total contract value for the base period remains \$595,775,055. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 9/11/06					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S_F)	pecify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	HE CO	ONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE	EM 10A.
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) I. 115 − Obligation of Funds E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) A. Reference Section B., B.3 − OBLIGATION OF FUNDS: The amount of funds obligated under this contract in accordance with the Contract Clause entitled, "Obligation of Funds," is increased by \$14,768,000 from \$456,410,706 to \$471,178,706. This is to provide incremental funding to cover estimated requirements through November 2006; additional Composite Adversary Team requirements; and a deobligation of excess PS funding. The total contract value for the base period remains \$595,775,055. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) IGA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TYPE OR PRINT M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer) M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer 1GC. DATE SIGNED 9/11/06		TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE (CHANGES (such as changes in payi	ing offi	ice, appropriating date, etc.) SE	T FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUAN
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) A. Reference Section B., B.3 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS: The amount of funds obligated under this contract in accordance with the Contract Clause entitled, "Obligation of Funds," is increased by \$14,768,000 from \$456,410,706 to \$471,178,706. This is to provide incremental funding to cover estimated requirements through November 2006; additional Composite Adversary Team requirements; and a deobligation of excess PS funding. The total contract value for the base period remains \$595,775,055. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TYPE OR PRINT M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer) M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 9/11/06	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
A. Reference Section B., B.3 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS: The amount of funds obligated under this contract in accordance with the Contract Clause entitled, "Obligation of Funds," is increased by \$14,768,000 from \$456,410,706 to \$471,178,706. This is to provide incremental funding to cover estimated requirements through November 2006; additional Composite Adversary Team requirements; and a deobligation of excess PS funding. The total contract value for the base period remains \$595,775,055. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) IGA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TYPE OR PRINT M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer) M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer 15C. DATE SIGNED IGE. DATE SIGNED 9/11/06	X I. 115 – Obligation of Funds					
A. Reference Section B., B.3 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS: The amount of funds obligated under this contract in accordance with the Contract Clause entitled, "Obligation of Funds," is increased by \$14,768,000 from \$456,410,706 to \$471,178,706. This is to provide incremental funding to cover estimated requirements through November 2006; additional Composite Adversary Team requirements; and a deobligation of excess PS funding. The total contract value for the base period remains \$595,775,055. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 9/11/06	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is requi	ired to sign this document and ret	turn copies to the iss	suing	office.	
The amount of funds obligated under this contract in accordance with the Contract Clause entitled, "Obligation of Funds," is increased by \$14,768,000 from \$456,410,706 to \$471,178,706. This is to provide incremental funding to cover estimated requirements through November 2006; additional Composite Adversary Team requirements; and a deobligation of excess PS funding. The total contract value for the base period remains \$595,775,055. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 9/11/06	4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation/co	ontract subject matter where feasible	e.)		
SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TYPE OR PRINT	The amount of funds obligated u entitled, "Obligation of Funds," This is to provide incremental fu Composite Adversary Team req	inder this contract in a is increased by \$14,76 anding to cover estima uirements; and a deob	accordance with th 68,000 from \$456, ated requirements to digation of excess	410 thro),706 to \$471,17 ough November	
M. G. Waggoner, Contracting Officer 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 9/11/06	•	=		and eff	fect.	
15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 9/11/06						
MS2633 9/11/06	5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR				ondacting Offi	
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Property of Contracting Officer)	3Y		moul		-	

INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions for items other than those that are self-explanatory, are as follows:

- (a) <u>Item 1 (Contract ID Code</u>). Insert the contract type identification code that appears in the title block of the contract being modified.
- (b) Item 3 (Effective date).
 - (1) For a solicitation amendment, change order, or administrative change, the effective date shall be the issue date of the amendment, change order, or administrative change.
 - (2) For a supplemental agreement, the effective date shall be the date agreed to by the contracting parties.
 - (3) For a modification issued as an initial or confirming notice of termination for the convenience of the Government, the effective date and the modification number of the confirming notice shall be the same as the effective date and modification number of the initial notice.
 - (4) For a modification converting a termination for default to a termination for the convenience of the Government, the effective date shall be the same as the effective date of the termination for default.
 - (5) For a modification confirming the contracting officer's determination of the amount due in settlement of a contract termination, the effective date shall be the same as the effective date of the initial decision.
- (c) <u>Item 6 (Issued By)</u>. Insert the name and address of the issuing office. If applicable, insert the appropriate issuing office code in the code block.
- (d) <u>Item 8 (Name and Address of Contractor)</u>. For modifications to a contract or order, enter the contractor's name, address, and code as shown in the original contract or order, unless changed by this or a previous modification.
- (e) Items 9, (Amendment of Solicitation No.-Dated), and 10, (Modification of Contract/Order No.-Dated). Check the appropriate box and in the corresponding blanks insert the number and date of the original solicitation, contract, or order.
- (f) Item 12 (Accounting and Appropriation Data). When appropriate, indicate the impact of the modification on each affected accounting classification by inserting one of the following entries:

(1)	Accounting classification Net increase	\$
(2)	Accounting classification Net decrease	\$

NOTE: If there are changes to multiple accounting classifications that cannot be placed in block 12, insert an asterisk and the words "See continuation sheet".

(g) <u>Item 13</u>. Check the appropriate box to indicate the type of modification. Insert in the corresponding blank the authority under which the modification is issued. Check whether or not contractor must sign this document. (See FAR 43.103.)

- (h) Item 14 (Description of Amendment/Modification).
 - Organize amendments or modifications under the appropriate Uniform Contract Format (UCF) section headings from the applicable solicitation or contract. The UCF table of contents, however, shall not be set forth in this document.
 - (2) Indicate the impact of the modification on the overall total contract price by inserting one of the following entries:
 - (i) Total contract price increased by \$.....
 - (ii) Total contract price decreased by \$.....
 - (iii) Total contract price unchanged.
 - (3) State reason for modification.
 - (4) When removing, reinstating, or adding funds, identify the contract items and accounting classifications.
 - (5) When the SF 30 is used to reflect a determination by the contracting officer of the amount due in settlement of a contract terminated for the convenience of the Government, the entry in Item 14 of the modification may be limited to -
 - (i) A reference to the letter determination; and
 - (ii) A statement of the net amount determined to be due in settlement of the contract.
 - (6) Include subject matter or short title of solicitation/ contract where feasible.
- (i) <u>Item 16B.</u> The contracting officer's signature is not required on solicitation amendments. The contracting officer's signature is normally affixed last on supplemental agreements.